UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 1122955026 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 08/17/2011 02:13 PM Pg: 1 of 3

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Northbrook Bank & Trust 245 Waukegan Road Northfield, IL 60093

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

PIDELITY NATIONAL MAR / 30/4435

This Modification of Mortgage prepared by:

Northbrook Bank & Trust Company - Loan Operations 245 Waukegan Road Northfield, IL 60093

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated August 3, 2011, is made and executed between Richard Rausch and Gwenn Rausch, husband and wife (referred to below ar, "Grantor") and Northbrook Bank & Trust Company, whose address is 1100 Waukegan Road, Northbrook, IL 6000 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated May 5, 2011 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded in the Office of Recorder of Deeds on May 20, 2011 as Decement Number 1114049048.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

UNIT NUMBER 1729 IN EUGENIE TERRACE TOWNHOUSES CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

A TRACT OF LAND IN SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, COMPRISED OF CERTAIN LOTS IN NORTH ADDITION TO CHICAGO; IN COUNTY CLERK'S DIVISION OF THAT PORTION OF UNSUBDIVIDED LANDS LYING BETWEEN THE EAST LINE OF NORTH ADDITION AND THE WEST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET, IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 33, AFORESAID; IN JOHN C. ENDER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST 60 FEET OF SUB-LOTS 4 AND 5 OF LOTS 7 AND 9 AND OF LOT 6 NORTH OF EUGENIE STREET IN NORTH ADDITION TO CHICAGO; AND IN ADOLPH OLSEN'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LOTS 6 AND 7 IN SAID NORTH ADDITION TO CHICAGO; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "E" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED DECEMBER 30, 1987 AS DOCUMENT 87680770, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGETHER WITH THEIR UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1740 N. Clark Street, Unit 1729, Chicago, IL 60614. The Real Property tax identification number is 14-33-414-062-1064.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

THE TOTAL OF ALL INDEBTEDNESS SO SECURED IS INCREASED TO AND SHALL NOT EXCEED THREE

1122955026 Page: 2 of 3

County Clark's Office

NOFFICIA

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

(Continued)

Page 2

HUNDRED FOURTY THOUSAND DOLLARS AND 00/100 (\$340,000.00).

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED AUGUST 3, 2011.

GRANTOR:

Richard Rausch

LENDER:

NORTHBROOK BANK & TRUST COMPANY

1122955026 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CC MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

(Continued)

Page 3

INDIVIDUAL ACK	IOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF LLINGS)	
) SS	
COUNTY OF COX)	
On this day before me, the undersigned Notary Public, pe	ersonally appeared Richard Rausch and	Gwenn Rausch,
to me known to be the individuals described in and		
acknowledged that they signed the Modification as the purposes therein mentioned	ir free and voluntary act and deed, to	r the uses and
Given under my hand and official seal this 300	day of August	, 20
By	Residing at 1946 W Truing	Hark Rd
Notary Public in and for the State of		·····y
My commission expires Feb 24, 2004	WOFFICIAL SEAL" ARLEEN PEREZ	\$
The commission expires	Notary Public, State of Illino My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2	
` C	Çemmission No. 644083	inid.
	9,	
LENDER ACKNO	OWLEDGMENT	
	9	
STATE OF ILLINOIS) C	
) SS	
COUNTY OF COOK) 7	
	.0	
On this 3 rd day of AUGUST Public, personally appeared JUAN CRT12	ZCII before me, the under	ersigned Notary
Public, personally appeared <u>Juan CRT12</u>	and known to me to be the Lewis	ER
, authorized agent for Northbrook Bank & Truinstrument and acknowledged said instrument to be the		
Trust Company , duly authorized by Northbrook Bank	& Trust Company through its board	of directors or
otherwise, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned execute this said instrument and in fact executed this s		
Company .	and matterment on benun of Northbroo	k Bank & 1103t
By	Residing at 1946 up To since	Druk Dd
***	Residing at 1946 w Truing	fork ka
Notary Public in and for the State of Ithmore		
My commission expires Feb 24, 2014		***
,	"OFFICIAL SEAL"	••••
	ARLEEN PEREZ Notary Public, State of Illin	ois
	My Commission Expires Feb. 24,	2014
	Commission No. 644083	